
Promotions and Non-Promotions Report

November 20, 2007
Tuesday, 04:00 PM

MSIS

This data is based on the Monthly Attendance Summary (MAS) Ninth Month Net Membership counts and reported

promotions/non-promotions of students in membership.

2006  - 2007

Page 1 of 2

Promotions Percent

Promotions

Non-

Promotions

Percent

Non-Promotions

TOTAL

 2,612

 1,405

 36,915

 289

 3,389

 38,470

 37,097

 36,289

 35,910

 35,963

 36,617

 36,307

 35,936

 34,588

 30,514

 26,499

 25,233

 3,599

 1,492

Pre-

Kindergarten

Special

Education Pre-

Kindergarten

Kindergarten

Special

Education

Kindergarten

Special

Education

Elementary

(Self-

Contained)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Special

Education

Secondary

(Self-

Contained)

Secondary GED

 99.96

 89.43

 92.74

 92.33

 97.08

 92.58

 96.01

 97.28

 97.40

 97.44

 96.22

 93.12

 94.28

 87.08

 91.07

 94.48

 95.75

 94.64

 79.62

 0.04

 10.57

 7.26

 7.67

 2.92

 7.42

 3.99

 2.72

 2.60

 2.56

 3.78

 6.89

 5.73

 12.92

 8.93

 5.52

 4.20

 5.34

 20.33

 2,613

 1,571

 39,805

 313

 3,491

 41,554

 38,639

 37,305

 36,868

 36,907

 38,054

 38,991

 38,118

 39,721

 33,502

 28,046

 25,942

 3,790

 1,383

 1

 166

 2,890

 24

 102

 3,084

 1,542

 1,016

 958

 944

 1,438

 2,685

 2,183

 5,133

 2,993

 1,548

 1,106

 203

 381

Total

C1/C2

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 5.00

 1.00

 410.00

 13.00

 491.00



Promotions and Non-Promotions Report

November 20, 2007
Tuesday, 04:00 PM

MSIS

This data is based on the Monthly Attendance Summary (MAS) Ninth Month Net Membership counts and reported

promotions/non-promotions of students in membership.

2006  - 2007

Page 2 of 2

Promotions Percent

Promotions

Non-

Promotions

Percent

Non-Promotions

TOTAL

 459,124 94.17  28,397 5.82  486,613TOTAL

Total

C1/C2

 920

END OF REPORT


