November 20, 2007 Tuesday, 04:00 PM Page 1 of 2

	Promotions	Percent Promotions	Non- Promotions	Percent Non-Promotions	Total C1/C2	TOTAL
Pre- Kindergarten	2,612	99.96	1	0.04	0.00	2,613
Special Education Pre- Kindergarten	1,405	89.43	166	10.57	0.00	1,571
Kindergarten	36,915	92.74	2,890	7.26	0.00	39,805
Special Education Kindergarten	289	92.33	24	7.67	0.00	313
Special Education Elementary (Self- Contained)	3,389	97.08	102	2.92	0.00	3,491
1	38,470	92.58	3,084	7.42	0.00	41,554
2	37,097	96.01	1,542	3.99	0.00	38,639
3	36,289	97.28	1,016	2.72	0.00	37,305
4	35,910	97.40	958	2.60	0.00	36,868
5	35,963	97.44	944	2.56	0.00	36,907
6	36,617	96.22	1,438	3.78	0.00	38,054
7	36,307	93.12	2,685	6.89	0.00	38,991
8	35,936	94.28	2,183	5.73	0.00	38,118
9	34,588	87.08	5,133	12.92	0.00	39,721
10	30,514	91.07	2,993	8.93	5.00	33,502
11	26,499	94.48	1,548	5.52	1.00	28,046
12	25,233	95.75	1,106	4.20	410.00	25,942
Special Education Secondary (Self- Contained)	3,599	94.64	203	5.34	13.00	3,790
Secondary GED	1,492	79.62	381	20.33	491.00	1,383

## Promotions and Non-Promotions Report 2006 - 2007

MSIS

November 20, 2007

Tuesday, 04:00 PM

Page 2 of 2

	Promotions	Percent Promotions	Non- Promotions	Percent Non-Promotions	Total C1/C2	TOTAL
TOTAL	459,124	94.17	28,397	5.82	920	486,613